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FAO: Mr. Paul Lythgoe
Report of Tests on: Handmade clay roof tiles

Your Reference: mixed colours

Lucideon Reference: (174161)-31389

Date Reported: 26-Sep-2017 Order Number: PJL 140917

Date Logged: 12-Sep-2017 Date(s) of Test(s): 25-Sep-2017 to 25-Sep-2017

Determination of Flexural Strength
BS EN 538: 1994: Clay Roofing Tiles for Discontinuous Laying

Flexural
Strength

No. kN
\ 1.07
\ 1.18
| 0.99
145
\ 1.21
| 1.02
| 1.1
. 093 |
\ 0.99
10 | 1.46

Mean | 1.14 \

© | 00N 0w N

Span: 176 mm
Does the sample comply with the BSEN1304: 2005 Clause 4.4.2? Yes

Opinions and interpretations expressed herein are outside the scope of UKAS Accreditation.
End of Test Report
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