PHYSICAL TESTING REPORT





Tudor Roof Tile Company Limited

Denge Marsh Road Lydd Kent

TN29 9JH

FAO: Mr. Paul Lythgoe

Report of Tests on: Handmade clay roof tiles

Your Reference: mixed colours Lucideon Reference: (174161)-31389

Date Reported: Order Number: 26-Sep-2017 PJL 140917

Date(s) of Test(s): 25-Sep-2017 to 25-Sep-2017 12-Sep-2017 **Date Logged:**

Determination of Flexural Strength

BS EN 538: 1994: Clay Roofing Tiles for Discontinuous Laying

	Flexural Strength
No.	kN
1	1.07
2	1.18
3	0.99
4	1.45
5	1.21
6	1.02
7	1.11
8	0.93
9	0.99
10	1.46
Mean	1.14

Span: 176 mm

Does the sample comply with the BSEN1304: 2005 Clause 4.4.2? Yes

Opinions and interpretations expressed herein are outside the scope of UKAS Accreditation.

End of Test Report



of the results or their implications.

Page 1 of 1